#### 502661814 01/31/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2708422

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Name Execution Date						
GENETICS INSTITUTE LLC			Turno	09/17/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ABBOTT GMB	3H & CC	D., KG				
Street Address:	—; <del>-</del>	MAX-PLANCK-RING 2					
City:	WIESBADEN	WIESBADEN					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 134015		559					
Application Number: 134291		04					
Application Number: 134180		049					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Email: gellis@mccarter.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP  Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET  Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			117813-09309 09311				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			COLLEN MCKIERNAN				
Signature:			/Colleen McKieman/				
Date:			01/31/2014				

PATENT REEL: 032147 FRAME: 0790

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Genetics Institute LLC to Abbott#page1.tif source=Assignment - Genetics Institute LLC to Abbott#page2.tif source=Assignment - Genetics Institute LLC to Abbott#page3.tif source=Assignment - Genetics Institute LLC to Abbott#page4.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Genetics Institute, LLC, (formerly Genetics Institute, Inc.; "Assignor") a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 87 CambridgePark Drive, Cambridge, in the County of Middlesex, and the State of Massachusetts, United States of America, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

### ABBOTT GmbH & Co., KG ("Assignee")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Max Planck-Ring 2, Wiesbaden, Germany 65205, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Termination Agreement effective as of December 23, 2002 between the Assignor and Assignee, unto said

#### ABBOTT GmbH & Co., KG

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in the patents and patent applications listed in "APPENDIX A" attached hereto, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 17th day of Sept. in the year 2004.

Date: 9/17/04 Name: Musher Marchard Secretary
For: GENETICS INSTITUTE, LLC

United States of America State of

County of

massachusetts ) middlesex )

CONFIDENTIAL

On this 17th day of		, 2004	before me, the
undersigned notary public,	personally appeard M	1. Andrea	(name of document
signer), proved to me through	n satisfactory evidence	of identification, wl	nich was MALILLAN to
be the person whose name is	signed on the preceding	g or attached docume	ent in my presence.
Kenyalson.	(0	fficial signature and	seal of notary)
J	KERRY A. D'OVIDIO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My commission expires	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachu		
	My Commission Expires	ISOUS !	

CONFIDENTIAL Page 2 of 4

# APPENDIX A

## I. U.S. Patents and Applications

Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
March 25, 1999	60/126,603		
March 24, 2000	09/534,717		

CONFIDENTIAL Page 3 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 032147 FRAME: 0793

## II. Foreign Patents and Applications

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.
Argentina	March 24, 2000	P000101321	The second second for the second seco
Australia	March 24, 2000	39216/00	
Brazil	March 24, 2000	PI0009323-8	
Bugaria	March 24, 2000	106.027	
Canada	March 24, 2000	2365281	
Chile	March 24, 2000	688/2000	
China P.R.	March 24, 2000	00807783.5	
Czech Republic	March 24, 2000	PV2001-3434	
European Patent	March 24, 2000	00918396.3	
Convention			
Hong Kong	March 24, 2000	02105616.1	
Hungary	March 24, 2000	P0200575	
India	March 24, 2000	PCT/US00/08946	
Indonesia	March 24, 2000	W-00200102310	
Israel	March 24, 2000	145134	
Japan	March 24, 2000	2000-606632	
South Korea	March 24, 2000	10-2001-7012238	
Malaysia	March 24, 2000	PI20001172	
Mexico	March 24, 2000	PA/A/2001/009645	
New Zealand	March 24, 2000	529571	·
New Zealand	March 24, 2000	513945	
Norway	March 24, 2000	20014605	
Philippines	March 24, 2000	1-2000-00709	
Poland	March 24, 2000	P351842	
South Africa	March 24, 2000	2001-7774	2001-7774
Singapore	March 24, 2000	200105107-7	
Slovak Republic	March 24, 2000	PV1367-2001	
Turkey	March 24, 2000	2003/00043	
Turkey	March 24, 2000	2001/02715	
Taiwan	March 24, 2000	89105501	
Uruguay	March 24, 2000	27.007	

CONFIDENTIAL Page 4 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 032147 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 01/31/2014**